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Public Trust Office Act, 1908, and -its Amendments.-Election to administer Estates 

NOTICE is hereby given that the Public Trustee has filed in the Supreme Court an election to administer in respect of the several 
estates of the persons deceased whose names, residences, and occupations (so far as known) are hereunder set forth :-

No·1 Name. Occupation. Residence. I of D~::th.1 E~i~~n I i~~~:~:t~: I S~~:ler~e~.ce 
I 
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II 
12 
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14 
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17 
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20 
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25 
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27 

Abbott, Ann .. 
Anderson, John .. 
Bradwell, Caroline .. 
Cantley, Thomas Donald 
Carter, Charles .. 
Donaldson, Alexander 
Downes, Raymond Arthur 
Elliott, Herbert George 
Falkiner, Phillip .. 
Fulker, Leslie .. 

Gudgeon, John Bernard 
Higgins, William Arthur 
Houghton, Robert George 

Jenkin, Albert Henry 
J ones, Thomas Richard 

Leslie, Theodore James 

Maher, Eugene . . . . 
Meissner, Frank . . . . 
Milne, Bruce . . . . 
MacDonald, Margaret Robertson 
Patrick, Hugh . . . . 
Prain, Maria . . . . 
Roff, Margaret Isabella .. 
Ross, William Desmond .. 

Shanly, Mary Ann 

Shearer, Brian Gilbert 
Warren, Elizabeth Lillias 

Married woman .. 
Retired farmer .. 
Spinster . . . . 
Liftman .. .. 
Driver (soldier) .. 
Retired plumber .. 
Labourer (sailor) .. 
Farmer .. .. 
Plaster caster (airman) 
Labourer (airman) .. 

Bank clerk (airman) 
Labourer .. .. 
Apprentice fitter and 

turner (soldier) 
Warehouse-manager 
Retired farmer 

Architectural 
draughtsman 

vVaterside worker .. 
Cook .. .. 
Plumber (airman) .. 
Widow .. .. 
Farmer .. 
Married woman .. 

Accountant's clerk (ai~ .. 
man) 

Widow 

Compositor (airman) 
Married woman 

Onehunga .. 
Hamilton .. 
Christchurch .. 
Auckland' .. 
Maungatapere .. 
Invercargill .. 
Sawyer's Bay .. 
Te Kopuru .. 
Auckland .. 
Auckland (formerly 

New South Wales) 
Christchurch .. 
vVhangaparoa .. 
Wellington .. 

Christchurch .. 
Auckland (formerly 

In vercargill) 
Hawera (formerly 

8/4/46 
12/4/46 
13/3/46 
16/4/46 
2/6/41 

17/4/46 
13/10/45 

4/4/46 
30/7/44 
12/9/44 

12/9/44 
27/3/46 
20/4/45 

1/1/45 
5/4/46 

8/4/46 
Timaru) 

Wellington 
Thames .. 
Hawera 
Dtmedin .. 
Orari .. 
Dunedin .. 
Invercarg'ill 
Dunedin .. 

.. 10/12/45 
24/4/46 
25/6/44 
30/3/46 
20/1/41 
20/4/46 
20/3/46 
21/2/45 

Wanganui (formerly 
Wellington) 

Wellington 
Kennington 

19/3/46 

8/5/44 
2/4/46 

17/5/46 
17/5/46 
17/5/46 
17/5/46 
17/5/46 
17/5/46 
17/5/46 
17/5/46 
17/5/46 
17/5/46 

17/5/4q 
17/5/46 
17/5/46 

17/5/46 
17/5/46 

17/5/46 

17/5/46 
17/5/46 
17/5/46 
17/5/46 
17/5/46 
17/5/46 
17/5/46 
17/5/46 

17/5/46 

17/5/46 
17/5/46 

Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

Int~state 
Testate 

Int~state 

Testate 

Intestate 

Test~te 

Int~state 
Testate 

Auckland. 

Chri~tchurch. 
Auckland. 

Inv~~cargill. 
Dunedin. 
Auckland. 

Wellington. 

Christchurch. 
Auckland. 
Wellington. 

Christchurch. 
Invercargill. 

Wellington. 

Auckiand. 
New Plymouth. 
Dunedin. 
Christchurch. 
Dunedin. 
Invercargill. 
Dunedin. 

vVellington. 

Public Trust Office, Wellington, 20th May, 1946. W. G. BAIRD, Public Trustee. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY, 
6TH MAY, 1946 

1. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes 
3. Demand liabilities­

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

4. Time deposits 

Liabilities 

5. Liabilities in currencies other than New 
Zealand currency 

6. Other liabilities 

£ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

44,452,573 10 0 

24,217,351 11 0 
55,735,119 16 5 

323,227 6 2 

45,280 5 2 
3,504,303 13 6 

£(N.Z.)129, 777 ,856 2 3 

7. Reserve­
(a) Gold 
(b) Sterling exchange* 
(c) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin 
9. Discounts-

AS8etB 

(a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
(b) Treasury and local-body bills 

10. Advances-
(a) To the State or State undertakings­

(1) Marketing organizations 
(2) For other purposes .. 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

ll. Investments .• 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets .. 

£ s. d. 
2,801,877 10 0 

76,271,442 14 10 

33,419 5 9 

45,000,000 0 0 

4,419,894 19 8 

1,251,221 12 0 

£(N.Z.)129, 777 ,856 2 3 

* EXllressed in New Zealand currency. 
Proportion of reserve (No.7 less No.5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 63'360 per cent. 

R. W. COX, Deputy Chief Accountant. 

RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND 

STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES OF THE RESERVE BANK OF NEW ZEALAND AS AT THE CLOSE OF BUSINESS ON MONDAY 
13TH MAY, 1946 

1. General Reserve Fund 
2. Bank-notes 
3. Demand liabilities­

(a) State 
(b) Banks 
(c) Other 

4. Time deposits 

Liabilities 

5. Liabilities in currencies other than New 
Zealand currency 

6. Other liabilities 

£ s. d. 
1,500,000 0 0 

44,486,784 0 0 

20,162,628 II 4 
57,041,660 7 11 

368,797 5 1 

44,268 12 S 
3,507,254 16 4 

£(N.Z.)127,111,39313 4 

7. Reserve­
(a) Gold 
(b) Sterling exchange* 
(c) Gold exchange 

8. Subsidiary coin 
9. Discounts-

Assets 

(a) Commercial and agricultural bills 
(b) Treasury and local-body bills 

10. Advances-
(a) To the State or State undertakings­

(1) Marketing organizations 
(2) For other purposes .. 

(b) To other public authorities 
(c) Other 

£ s. d. 
2,801,877 10 0 

78,193,437 2 9 

30,628 8 9 

799,976 1 9 
40,000,000 0 0 

ll. Investments .. 
12. Bank buildings 
13. Other assets .. 

4,045,324 19 8 

1,240,149 10 5 

£(N.Z.)127,III,393 13 4 

* Expressed in New Zealand currency. 
Proportion of reserve (No.7 less No.5) to notes and other demand liabilities, 66·320 per cent. 

W. R. EGGERS, Chief Accountant. 


